1
dc2434af
DEMO MANUAL DC2434A
DESCRIPTION
LTC3864
60V Low IQ Step-Down DC/DC Converter
with 100% Duty Cycle Capability
Demonstration circuit 2434A is a high voltage, current-

200µs/DIV
2.00A/DIV
200mV/DIV
DC2434 F04
4
dc2434af
DEMO MANUAL DC2434A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 CIN1, CIN2 CAP., ALUM, 22µF, 63V 6.3x7.7 PANASONIC, EEHZA1J220XP
2 3 CIN3, CIN4, CIN5 CAP., X7S, 4.7µF, 100V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32DC72A475KE01
3 2 COUT1, COUT2 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 16V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71C106KA12
4 1 COUT3 CAP., ALUM 56µF, 25V 6.3x5.8 PANASONIC, EEHZA1E560P
5 1 C3 CAP., NPO, 1000pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035A102KAT2A
6 1 C4 CAP., X7R, 0.47µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71C474KA55L
7 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 100V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR72A104KAC4
8 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71H104KA57D
9 1 C8 CAP., COG, 3300pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H332JA16D
10 1 C9 CAP., COG, 330pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H331JA16D
11 1 C10 CAP., COG, 10pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H100JA16D
12 1 D1 SCHOTTKY DIODE, 60V, 10A, DFN5-SO-8FL ON SEMI, NRVB860MFST1G
13 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 15µH COILCRAFT, XAL1510-153
14 1 Q1 FET, P-CHAN., 100V, PowerPak SO-8 FAIRCHILD, FDMS86163P
15 1 R1 RES., 100kΩ, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
16 1 R2 RES., 21.5kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060321K5FKEA
17 1 R5 RES., 100Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RFKEA
18 1 R7 RES., 13mΩ, 1W, 1%, 0612 PANASONIC, ERJ-B2CFR013V
19 1 R9 RES., 37.4kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060337K4FKEA
20 1 R10 RES., 10kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
21 1 R11 RES., 464kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603464KFKEA
22 1 R12 RES., 33.2kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060333K2FKEA
23 1 R13 RES., 1.0kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
24 1 R14 RES., 100kΩ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
25 1 U1 IC, LTC3864EMSE MSE12 LINEAR TECH.CORP. LTC3864EMSE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C1 CAP., OPT 0603 OPT
2 0 C2 CAP., OPT 0805 OPT
3 0 D2 SCHOTTKY DIODE, OPT, SOD323 OPT
4 0 R6, R15 RES., OPT, 0603 OPT
5 1 R4 RES., 0Ω, 1/16W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 8 E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E6,
E7, E8
TESTPOINT, TURRET, .094" MILL MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0